

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL Date Enacted: 13/1/8/6
Subject matter: Attorney Fee & Expense Voucher through Oct.,1986

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopoted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior of July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted to provide for the social, health and economic well being of its members, and

whereas, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has reviewed the statements of legal services performed and expenses incurred from April, 1986 through October, 1986 by the Law Firm of Cullen & Hvalsoe and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds the statements in order.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the payment vouchers for services and expenses for the months of May through October, 1986.

Legal Services		Expenses	<u>Expenses</u>	
May	150.00			
June	225.00	June	1.60	
July	406.50	July	3.36	
August	4000.00	August	152.86	
September	3406.50	September	459.50	
October	832.50	October	41.69	
TOTAL	9020.50		659.01	

Collection Fees 8.05

TOTAL COST \$9,687.56

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held this //+h, day of  $\sqrt[3]{ec}$ . 1986, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of  $\sqrt[3]{ec}$  for and  $\sqrt[3]{ec}$  against, and  $\sqrt[3]{ec}$  absententions.

DAVID W. WHITENER, CHAIRMAN

ATTESTED BY:

DAVID LOPEMAN, SECRETARY

EVELYN ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON